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UNITED STATES OFFICE OF

GOVERNMENT ETHICS

ComTESR Y e

Preventing Conflicts of Interest
in the Executive 8ranch

Executive Branch Personnel Public Financial Disclosure Report (OGE Form 278e)

Filer's Information

Last Name First Name MI

Position Agency

Cho Jim J

Deputy Dir, CLIA OPM

Other Federal Government Positions Held During the Preceding 12 Months:

NA

Name of Congressional Committee Considering Nomination (Nominees only):

Filer's Certification - I certify that the statements I have made in this report are true, complete and correct to the best of my knowledge:

Signature:
J I M C H O Digitally sigriec by JIM CHO
h Date: 2022.05.03 10:33:24 -04'00'

Date:

(subject to any comments below)

Agency Ethics Official's Opmion — On the bz%_tu\tormatlon contamed 1n this report, T conclude that the Tiler 1s in compliance wiih applicable laws and regulations

Signature:
r

Date:

F26-5>

Other Review Conducted By: !

Signature: Date:
U.S. Office of Government Ethics Certification (if required):
Signature: Date:

Comments of Reviewing Officials:




OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)
Instructions for Part 1
Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information

Filer's Name Page Number

Jim Cho 5

Part 1: Filer's Positions Held Outside United States Government

# |Organization Name City/State Organization Type Position Held From

. None

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

19.

20.




OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)
Instructions for Part 2
Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information.

Filer's Name Page Number

Jim Cho 3

Part 2: Filer's Employment Assets & Income and Retirement Accounts

# |Description EIF l Value Income Type Income Amount

L FAMM Foundation 403B -- Equity Income Fund Ye $15,001 - $50,000

1
2 FAMM Foundation 403B - Global Tech Fund Ye $1,001 - $15,000

L L [ L]

T
FAMM Foundation 403B-New Income Fund Ye $1,001 - $15,000

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18. '

19. '

20. :




OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)

Instructions for Part 3

Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information.

Filer's Name

Page Number

Jim Cho

4

Part 3: Filer's Employment Agreements and Arrangements

# |Employer or Party

City/State

Status and Terms

Date

1.
FAMM Foundation

\Wash DC

| will continue to participate in this 403(b) plan, but he plan sponsor no longer contributes

8/2002

10.

11.

12.




OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021} (Expires 11/30/24)
Instructions for Part 4
Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for reg uired information

Filer's Name Page Number

Jim Cho ' 5

Part 4: Filer's Sources of Compensation Exceeding $5,000 in a Year

#  |Source Name City/State Brief Description of Duties

L None

2.

10.

11.

12,

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.




Bril Boam 2PV (Updaied Noa G200 apaes B0

Insteuctions tor Part 5

cThisrs o pubhic oo, Do not incdde account numtb

eis, street addiesses, or farmily member names. See instructions for cequired mfonnation

Fiier's Nmmne Paye Number
Jim Cho 5
Part 5: Spouse's Employment Assets & Income and Retirement Accounts
# o {Deseription MY l Value [ucome Type Income Amount
I Alteon Health NI/E:] Salary
}
¥ |USACS PS 401K plan 28639. FID FDM IDX 2040 RPM Ye{~]$100.001 - $250,000 [~]
i
¥ |Alteon Health LLC 401(K) Retirement Plan: Ye[~] |
1 {
i Fidelity large cap growth Idx Yed? $1,001 - $15,000 v
.
3 |Fidelity 500 index Ye<? $1,001 - $15,000 €
} }
Ll T
® IPutnam Large Cap Value R6 Yed? $1,001 - $15,000 &)
£
7 INFS Mid Cap Value R6 Yed $1,001 - $15,000
1
5 < )
S Vanguard RS Small Cap Growth R6 Yed.? $1,001 - $15,000
1
% |Fidelity Total International index Yed? $1,001 - $15,000
1
19 MFS Int Diversification R6 Yed? $1,001 - $15,000
1
1. TIAA-CREF Real Estale Sec Instl Yeé:? $1,001 - $15,000 &2
12, :
13. ]
}
14.
}
15.
} t
16.
}
17.
f
IX.
| |
1v. !
| |
20,
1 1

S AR IO vy ) PRI 7 e v S a——




OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)

Instructions for Part 6

Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information.

Filer's Name

Page Number

Jim Cho

74

Part 6: Other Assets and Income

# |Description EIF | Value Income Type Income Amount

L Icongressional Federal Credit Union (Cash) N/{ ] $50,001 - $100,000 [~ ]interest
1

2. [Fidelity IRA—Freedom 2035 Ye{~]$15,001 - $50,000 Dividends
A

- Fidelity IRA: Fidelity Government Cash Reserves Ye$1,001 - $15,000 Ileividends
I

“ IFidelity IRA: Fidelity Contrafund Ye{~]$1,001 - $15,000 Dividends
1

5 [Fidelity IRA: Fidelity 500 Index Fund Ye{~]$1,001 - $15,000 []pividends
1

6 [Fidelity IRA: Fidelity Stock Selector Mid Cap FD Ye{~]$1,001 - $15,000 [~]bividends
1l

7 IFidelity IRA: Stock Selector All Cap FD Ye[~]$1,001 - $15,000 []bividends
1l

8- IT Rowe Price: Communications and Tech Fund Ye[>]$15,001 - $50,000 Dividends
1

9. Ukrainian Self Reliance Federal Credit Union (cash) Ye $1,001 - $15,000 Interest
i

10. '
;

11
!

12.
:

13.
'

14.
!

15.
:

16.
:

17,
1

18. '
1

19. )

20.




OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)
Instructions for Part 7

Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information.
Filer's Name Page Number

Jim Cho 8

Part 7: Transactions
# |Description Type |Date Amount
1.

T Rowe Price -- Communications and Technology Fund Purchase 9/29/21 $1,001 - $15,000

2.

10.

11.

12.

13:

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.




OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)

Instructions for Part 8

Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information.

Filer's Name

Page Number

Jim Cho

9

Part 8: Liabilities

# |Creditor Name

Type

lAmount
I

Year Incurred

Rate

Term

L Moehela

Student Loan

$250,001 - $500,000

P019

4.693

15 years

2.

10.

11.

12,

13.

14.

15,

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.




OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)

Instructions for Part 9

Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information

Filer's Name

Page Number

Jim Cho

10

Part 9: Gifts and Travel Reimbursements

# |[Source Name

City/State

Brief Description

Value

L. None

2

10.

11.

12,

13.

14.

15.

16.

18.

19.

20.




