OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)
U.S. Office of Government Ethics; 5 C.F.R. part 2634 | Form Approved; OMB No. (3209-0001)

Report Type:	Annual	Y
Year (Annual Report only):	2021	
Date of Appointment/Termination:	2/4/21	

#### UNITED STATES OFFICE OF GOVERNMENT ETHICS - \* Preventing Conflicts of Interest in the Executive Branch

# Executive Branch Personnel Public Financial Disclosure Report (OGE Form 278e)

Filer's Information							
Last Name	First Name	MI	Position	Agency			
Cho	Jim	J	Deputy Dir, CLIA	OPM			
Other Federal Government Positions Hel	d During the Preceding 12 Mont	hs:					
NA							
Name of Congressional Committee Cons	idering Nomination (Nominees o	nly):					
Filer's Certification - I certify that the stat	ements I have made in this repor	t are true,	complete and correct to the best of my knowledge:				
Signature: JIM CHO	Digitally signed by JIM Date: 2022.05.03 10:33		Date:				
Agency Ethics Official's Opinion – On the (subject to any comments below)	e basis of information contained	in this rep	ort, I conclude that the filer is in compliance with appli	cable laws and regulations			
Signature:	lenlett		Date: 5-26-22				
Other Review Conducted By:	70						
Signature:			Date:				
	+						
U.S. Office of Government Ethics Certific	cation (if required):						
Signature:			Date:				
7							
Comments of Reviewing Officials:							
				~			

Filer's Name								
Jin	n Cho	Page Number						
Pa	rt 1: Filer's Positions Held Outs	side United States	Government			2		
#	Organization Name	City/State	Organization Type	Position Held	T	T		
1	None			A GARDIN FICH	From	To		
2.								
3.						<del> </del>		
4.								
5.								
6.								
7.	,			V				
8.								
9.								
10.								
11.			1					
12.	9 .			,				
13.								
14.								
15.								
16.						)		
17.								
18.	,							
19.								
20.								
				*	1			

	Fage Number								
-	im Cho								
-	rt 2: Filer's Employment Assets & Income and R								
#	Description	EIF	Value	Income Type	Income Amount				
1.	FAMM Foundation 403B Equity Income Fund	Ye:▼	\$15,001 - \$50,000	1-					
2:.	FAMM Foundation 403B - Global Tech Fund	Ye.▼	\$1,001 - \$15,000						
3.	FAMM Foundation 403B-New Income Fund	Ye:▼	\$1,001 - \$15,000						
4.									
5.						-			
6.									
7.									
8.									
9.	*								
10.	· ·								
11.									
12.									
13.		-	~						
14.		<del>                                     </del>	1						
15.		<b></b>	-	*					
16.			4)						
17.				,					
18.		,							
19.	_	<del></del>	7						
20.		<del></del>	,		,				
_									

	ler's Name			Page Number
	n Cho			4
Pa	art 3: Filer's Employm	ent Agreements	and Arrangements	4
#	Employer or Party	City/State	Status and Terms	Date
1.	FAMM Foundation	Wash DC	I will continue to participate in this 403(b) plan, but he plan sponsor no longer contributes	8/2002
2.				
3.				
4.				
5.				· ·
6.				
7.				
8.				
9.				
10.				
11.				,
12.				

Note: This is a public form. Do not include assount

Eil	er's Name	ude account numb	pers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for	required information.
				Page Number
	m Cho			5
Pa	ort 4: Filer's Sources of Compens	sation Exceeding	ş \$5,000 in a Year	
#	Source Name	City/State	Brief Description of Duties	
1.	None			
2.				
3.		,		
4.				
5.				
6.				
7.				
8.	,			
9.				
10.		1		
11.				
12.				
13.		,		
14.				
15.			-	,
16.			,	
17.				
18.				
19.			2	
20.				

tier's Name	Market Street Street Street	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	CONTROL OF THE CONTRO	Page Number
m Cho				Fage (vumber)
art 5: Spouse's Employment Assets & Income and	d Retir	ement Accounts	OCAMA AND CAUSE SERVICE CONTRACTOR OF THE SE	The second secon
Description	EIF	Value	Income Type	Income Amount
Alteon Health	NI	The second secon	Salary	
USACS PS 401K plan 28639: FID FDM IDX 2040 RPM	Ye♥	\$100,001 - \$250,000	2	
Alteon Health LLC 401(k) Retirement Plan:	Ye 🕶	6	2	
Fidelity large cap growth ldx	Ye\$	\$1,001 - \$15,000		
Fidelity 500 index	Yes	\$1,001 - \$15,000	>	
Putnam Large Cap Value R6	Yes⊋	\$1,001 - \$15,000	>	
NFS Mid Cap Value R6	Yes	\$1,001 - \$15,000	>	
Vanguard RS Small Cap Growth R6	YeS	\$1,001 - \$15,000	3	
Fidelity Total International index	Yes	\$1,001 - \$15,000	3	
MFS Int Diversification R6	Yes	\$1,001 - \$15,000	a	
TIAA-CREF Real Estate Sec InstI	Yes	\$1,001 - \$15,000	)	
2.	-			
3.				
4.				
5.				
5.				
7.				
ζ.		<u> </u>		
9.				
0.	1			

Filer's Name Iim Cho						Page Number
Part 6: Other Assets and Income						7
Description Description	EIF	Value	- Tribate History	Income Type	IYuaassa A	
Congressional Federal Credit Union (Cash)		\$50,001 - \$100,000	~	Interest	Income Amount	
Fidelity IRAFreedom 2035	Ye. 🔻	\$15,001 - \$50,000	<b>V</b>	Dividends		
Fidelity IRA: Fidelity Government Cash Reserves	Ye.▼	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<b>V</b>	Dividends		
Fidelity IRA: Fidelity Contrafund	Ye:▼	\$1,001 - \$15,000	~	Dividends		
Fidelity IRA: Fidelity 500 Index Fund	Ye.▼	\$1,001 - \$15,000	~	Dividends		
Fidelity IRA: Fidelity Stock Selector Mid Cap FD	Ye:▼	\$1,001 - \$15,000	₹	Dividends		11.20
Fidelity IRA: Stock Selector All Cap FD	Ye.▼	\$1,001 - \$15,000	V	Dividends		
T Rowe Price: Communications and Tech Fund	Ye.▼	\$15,001 - \$50,000	~	Dividends		
Ukrainian Self Reliance Federal Credit Union (cash)	Ye✓	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<b>Y</b>	Interest		
).		'n				
					-	
	-					
	-		1			
	+				· ·	
	+				+	
	+-+					
	+	-	-			

File	er's Name		Training See mistraction	Page New 1
Jim	n Cho			Page Number
	rt 7: Transactions			8
#		Туре	Date	Amount
				\$1,001 - \$15,000
2.				Lanced
3.				
4.	/			
<ol> <li>6.</li> </ol>				
7.				
8.				
9.				
10.				
11.	*			
12.				
13.				
14.				
15.				
16.				
17.				
18.			·	
19.				
20.				

iler's Name im Cho					Page Number
art 8: Liabilities					9
Creditor Name	Туре	Amount	Year Incurred	In.	
Moehela	Student Loan				Term
	Student Loan	\$250,001 - \$500,000	2019	4.693	15 years
			-		
	·				
			į.		
×					
			0		
).					
				-	
2.					
			*		
				<u> </u>	
	· ·				
		L		1	

OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)

### **Instructions for Part 9**

File	er's Name		, see man dealons for required	D X 1	
Jin	n Cho			Page Number	
Pa	rt 9: Gifts and Travel Reimbur	sements		10	)
#	Source Name	City/State	Brief Description		
1.	None				Value
2					
3.	rt 9: Gifts and Travel Reimbur Source Name None				
4.	0				
5.					
6.					
7.				,	
8.					
9.					
10.					
11.					
12.					
13.					
14.					
15.					
		,			
16.					
17.					
18.					
19.					
20.					